



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0300-0138-02 **Counties:** NEW HAVEN

Letting Date: April 10, 2019 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven Rail Yard

Advertised on: **Contract Time:** 793 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: New Haven Rail Yard Facilities Improvements West End Yard **Project(s):** CT-2018-014-00

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$46,009,735.81	100.00%
2	Manafort Brothers Inc	\$46,539,378.52	101.15%
3	Middlesex Corporation	\$47,877,999.53	104.06%
4	Judlau Contracting	\$48,735,181.72	105.92%
5	Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	\$49,211,848.00	106.96%
6	Banton Construction Co., Inc.	\$53,668,038.25	116.64%
7	Walsh-RCC JV	\$55,122,155.00	119.81%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0300-0138-02
Letting Date: April 10, 2019
Call Order: 003
Contract Time: 793 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: New Haven Rail Yard Facilities Improvements West End Yard

Counties: NEW HAVEN
District(s): New Haven Rail Yard
Project(s): CT-2018-014-00

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0000352	84.000	121.00000	10,164.00	199.00000	16,716.00	205.00000	17,220.00
	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 3 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0020	0000353	50.000	300.00000	15,000.00	479.00000	23,950.00	526.00000	26,300.00
	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 9 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0040	0000359	20.000	778.00000	15,560.00	1,125.00000	22,500.00	1,268.00000	25,360.00
	5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 12 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0050	0000426	23.000	3,648.00000	83,904.00	5,395.00000	124,085.00	5,980.00000	137,540.00
	ELECTRIC HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060	0000427	26.000	15,879.00000	412,854.00	24,800.00000	644,800.00	22,350.00000	581,100.00
	ELECTRIC MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0070	0000460	32,535.000	1.10000	35,788.50	2.15000	69,950.25	2.23000	72,553.05
	600V COPPER NO. 10 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0080	0000461	7,000.000	1.50000	10,500.00	2.47000	17,290.00	2.56000	17,920.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 8 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0090	0000462	7,300.000	1.90000	13,870.00	3.15000	22,995.00	3.27000	23,871.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 6 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0100	0000463	14,700.000	2.25000	33,075.00	3.69000	54,243.00	3.83000	56,301.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 4 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0110	0000464	4,600.000	2.70000	12,420.00	5.45000	25,070.00	5.68000	26,128.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 3 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0000465 11,200.000 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 1 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	3.10000	34,720.00	5.69000	63,728.00	5.91000	66,192.00
0130	0000466 9,300.000 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 2/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	4.75000	44,175.00	7.86000	73,098.00	8.17000	75,981.00
0140	0000467 5,300.000 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 3/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	8.00000	42,400.00	9.49000	50,297.00	9.86000	52,258.00
0150	0000468 11,020.000 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 4/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	7.00000	77,140.00	9.81000	108,106.20	10.20000	112,404.00
0160	0000523 13,884.000 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 500KCMIL ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	14.00000	194,376.00	18.89000	262,268.76	19.64000	272,681.76
0170	0000545 1,370.000 5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	121.00000	165,770.00	134.00000	183,580.00	122.00000	167,140.00
0180	0000546 1,040.000 5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	209.00000	217,360.00	188.00000	195,520.00	190.00000	197,600.00
0190	0000547 190.000 5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 6 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	286.00000	54,340.00	263.00000	49,970.00	275.00000	52,250.00
0200	0000554 16,000.000 600V COPPER WIRE NO.2 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	3.00000	48,000.00	5.58000	89,280.00	5.80000	92,800.00
0210	0000581 1,525.000 4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	74.00000	112,850.00	112.75000	171,943.75	96.00000	146,400.00
0220	0000582 1,600.000 4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	129.00000	206,400.00	136.50000	218,400.00	125.00000	200,000.00
0230	0000583 1,165.000 5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 1 DUCT ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	67.00000	78,055.00	101.00000	117,665.00	86.00000	100,190.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0000584	260.000	116.00000	30,160.00	171.50000	44,590.00	169.00000	43,940.00
	3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0250	0000585	130.000	89.00000	11,570.00	135.25000	17,582.50	130.00000	16,900.00
	3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 3 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0260	0000590	200.000	45.00000	9,000.00	91.00000	18,200.00	78.00000	15,600.00
	3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 1 DUCT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0270	0000591	830.000	66.00000	54,780.00	115.00000	95,450.00	96.00000	79,680.00
	3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0280	0000592	900.000	165.00000	148,500.00	156.50000	140,850.00	153.00000	137,700.00
	5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 3 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0290	0000597	195.000	212.00000	41,340.00	235.00000	45,825.00	297.00000	57,915.00
	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 6 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0300	0000640	13,308.000	10.00000	133,080.00	14.13000	188,042.04	14.70000	195,627.60
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 350 KCMIL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0310	0000641	7,104.000	8.00000	56,832.00	12.04000	85,532.16	12.50000	88,800.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 250 KCMIL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0320	0000660	250.000	259.00000	64,750.00	200.50000	50,125.00	206.00000	51,500.00
	6" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0330	0000673.15	20.000	480.00000	9,600.00	1,385.50000	27,710.00	1,569.00000	31,380.00
	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 15 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0340	0000674.08	680.000	373.00000	253,640.00	300.00000	204,000.00	319.00000	216,920.00
	5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 8 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0350	0000674.18	130.000	867.00000	112,710.00	678.50000	88,205.00	770.00000	100,100.00
	5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 18 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500	0090072 (1.000)	14,950.00000	14,950.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	18,840.00000	18,840.00
	REMOVE AND SALVAGE BALLAST WASHER ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0510	0090073 250.000	41.00000	10,250.00	40.43000	10,107.50	42.00000	10,500.00
	CABLE SUPPORT MESSENGER WIRE						
	l.f.						
0520	0090074 3,000.000	626.00000	1,878,000.00	625.71000	1,877,130.00	638.00000	1,914,000.00
	TRACTION POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0530	0090075 12.000	6,534.00000	78,408.00	6,534.00000	78,408.00	6,796.00000	81,552.00
	GUY ASSEMBLIES ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0540	0090079 (1.000)	1,493,930.00000	1,493,930.00	1,884,000.00000	1,884,000.00	1,523,000.00000	1,523,000.00
	MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO EXISTING CATENARY SYSTEMS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0550	0090093 (1.000)	151,300.00000	151,300.00	111,161.00000	111,161.00	115,600.00000	115,600.00
	CONDUITS AND CONDUIT SUPPORT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0560	0090130 (1.000)	251,433.00000	251,433.00	251,433.00000	251,433.00	261,000.00000	261,000.00
	TRAPPED KEY INTERLOCK SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0570	0090131 21.000	13,895.00000	291,795.00	15,000.00000	315,000.00	23,500.00000	493,500.00
	ACCESS PLATFORM ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0580	0090132 (1.000)	590,212.00000	590,212.00	905,825.00000	905,825.00	775,000.00000	775,000.00
	STORAGE STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0590	0090133 (1.000)	388,303.00000	388,303.00	879,320.00000	879,320.00	447,000.00000	447,000.00
	STORAGE AND CART BUILDING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0600	0096022 1.000	99,138.00000	99,138.00	174,761.00000	174,761.00	181,700.00000	181,700.00
	SCADA REMOTE TERMINAL UNIT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0610	0096062 (1.000)	842.00000	842.00	13,960.00000	13,960.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00
	CONTROL PANEL AND INTERFACE ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	0100416	1.000	29,741.00000	29,741.00	55,341.00000	55,341.00	63,600.00000	63,600.00
	750 KVA PAD MOUNTED DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0730	0100500	55,000.000	1.00000	55,000.00	1.00000	55,000.00	1.00000	55,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0740	0101000	(1.000)	240,000.00000	240,000.00	112,000.00000	112,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0750	0101117	32,000.000	20.00000	640,000.00	1.00000	32,000.00	13.70000	438,400.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0760	0101133	60.000	155.00000	9,300.00	125.00000	7,500.00	233.00000	13,980.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0770	0101150	1.000	1,906.00000	1,906.00	946.00000	946.00	984.00000	984.00
	TEMPERATURE/HUMIDITY MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0780	0101176	300.000	119.00000	35,700.00	105.00000	31,500.00	147.00000	44,100.00
	DISPOSAL OF PCB WASTE ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0790	0104057	4,955.000	772.00000	3,825,260.00	827.25000	4,099,023.75	630.00000	3,121,650.00
	POLE FOUNDATIONS, TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0800	0104073	1.000	269,794.00000	269,794.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	SNOWMELTER UNIT SUBSTATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0810	0104079	1,900.000	128.00000	243,200.00	127.56000	242,364.00	133.00000	252,700.00
	SNOWMELTER SYSTEM 14 CONDUCTOR 10 AWG SIGNAL WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0820	0104081	1.000	247,803.00000	247,803.00	223,022.00000	223,022.00	232,000.00000	232,000.00
	SNOWMELTER SYSTEM LOADCENTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0830	0165344 (1.000)	767,702.00000	767,702.00	1,494,725.00000	1,494,725.00	1,020,000.00000	1,020,000.00
	480V STANDBY POWER SUBSTATION ** See Special Provisions **						
0840	0201001 (1.000)	385,568.00000	385,568.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **						
0850	0202000 12,600.000	16.00000	201,600.00	20.00000	252,000.00	14.00000	176,400.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **						
0860	0202100 100.000	78.00000	7,800.00	1.00000	100.00	340.00000	34,000.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION						
0870	0202315 44,800.000	66.00000	2,956,800.00	40.00000	1,792,000.00	53.00000	2,374,400.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
0880	0202452 92.000	1,366.00000	125,672.00	1,735.00000	159,620.00	1,400.00000	128,800.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **						
0890	0202455 80,000.000	1.00000	80,000.00	1.00000	80,000.00	1.00000	80,000.00
	TEST PIT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0900	0202482 180.000	15.00000	2,700.00	58.75000	10,575.00	46.00000	8,280.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE SLABS ** See Special Provisions **						
0910	0202522 12,800.000	12.00000	153,600.00	9.00000	115,200.00	7.20000	92,160.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
0920	0202528 1,200.000	11.00000	13,200.00	11.00000	13,200.00	10.00000	12,000.00
	REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS ** See Special Provisions **						
0930	0202529 700.000	4.25000	2,975.00	3.60000	2,520.00	3.00000	2,100.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
0940	0202998 218,727.720	1.00000	218,727.72	1.00000	218,727.72	1.00000	218,727.72
	ROADWAY MAINTENANCE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0950	0203000	1,695.000	111.00000	188,145.00	28.50000	48,307.50	98.00000	166,110.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0960	0204503	(1.000)	300,005.00000	300,005.00	1,708,000.00000	1,708,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00
	DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0970	0205003	15,575.000	28.00000	436,100.00	11.75000	183,006.25	1.00000	15,575.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0980	0205004	860.000	78.00000	67,080.00	1.00000	860.00	1.00000	860.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0990	0205005	2,660.000	34.00000	90,440.00	10.50000	27,930.00	1.00000	2,660.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1000	0205006	140.000	104.00000	14,560.00	1.00000	140.00	1.00000	140.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
1010	0209001	20,000.000	5.00000	100,000.00	2.85000	57,000.00	1.60000	32,000.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
1020	0211000	375.000	42.00000	15,750.00	30.25000	11,343.75	155.00000	58,125.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1030	0212000	5,260.000	58.00000	305,080.00	44.00000	231,440.00	42.00000	220,920.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
1040	0213100	750.000	64.00000	48,000.00	44.00000	33,000.00	60.00000	45,000.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
1050	0213902	3,876.000	61.00000	236,436.00	37.00000	143,412.00	50.00000	193,800.00
	SUBBALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1060	0216012	250.000	232.00000	58,000.00	132.00000	33,000.00	239.00000	59,750.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1070	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	4,830.000	7.00000 33,810.00	5.00000 24,150.00	4.00000 19,320.00		
1080	0219011 SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2.000	155.00000 310.00	295.00000 590.00	200.00000 400.00		
1090	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	2,907.000	59.00000 171,513.00	69.00000 200,583.00	42.00000 122,094.00		
1100	0406170 HMA S1 ton	3,240.000	115.00000 372,600.00	115.00000 372,600.00	116.00000 375,840.00		
1110	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	3,790.000	151.00000 572,290.00	163.00000 617,770.00	204.00000 773,160.00		
1120	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	626.000	20.00000 12,520.00	18.00000 11,268.00	14.00000 8,764.00		
1130	0406272 MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	18.000	413.00000 7,434.00	205.00000 3,690.00	249.00000 4,482.00		
1140	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	7,554.000	1.00000 7,554.00	1.00000 7,554.00	1.00000 7,554.00		
1150	0502182 RUBBER GRADE CROSSING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	276.000	426.00000 117,576.00	420.00000 115,920.00	434.00000 119,784.00		
1160	0503471 TURNOUT INSTALLATION ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	6.000	117,629.00000 705,774.00	116,000.00000 696,000.00	120,500.00000 723,000.00		
1170	0504010 RAILROAD TRACK WORK ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	8,982.000	228.00000 2,047,896.00	225.00000 2,020,950.00	242.00000 2,173,644.00		
1180	0507105 CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE AND/OR CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3.000	2,011.00000 6,033.00	4,525.00000 13,575.00	1,294.00000 3,882.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1190	0507781	11.000	1,392.00000	15,312.00	1,320.00000	14,520.00	680.00000	7,480.00
	RESET MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1200	0507831	2.000	2,604.00000	5,208.00	1,975.00000	3,950.00	1,870.00000	3,740.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
1210	0586045.10	1.000	9,794.00000	9,794.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1220	0586500.10	9.000	7,990.00000	71,910.00	5,000.00000	45,000.00	7,770.00000	69,930.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1230	0601201	460.000	836.00000	384,560.00	665.00000	305,900.00	1,114.00000	512,440.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
1240	0601211	25.000	903.00000	22,575.00	735.00000	18,375.00	1,034.00000	25,850.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE (SPECIAL) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1250	0601365	40.000	547.00000	21,880.00	600.00000	24,000.00	790.00000	31,600.00
	CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1260	0602000	3,910.000	1.75000	6,842.50	1.33000	5,200.30	1.50000	5,865.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
1270	0602006	24,500.000	2.00000	49,000.00	1.44000	35,280.00	1.60000	39,200.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
1290	0603169	28.000	542.00000	15,176.00	660.00000	18,480.00	693.00000	19,404.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1300	0603431	10.000	4,459.00000	44,590.00	4,459.00000	44,590.00	5,575.00000	55,750.00
	STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
1310	0651001	30.000	54.00000	1,620.00	46.00000	1,380.00	69.00000	2,070.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1320	0686200.15 15" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	15.000	146.00000 2,190.00	317.00000 4,755.00	94.00000 1,410.00		
1330	0686200.24 24" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	160.000	170.00000 27,200.00	168.00000 26,880.00	110.00000 17,600.00		
1370	0728020 STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	11,960.000 ton	58.00000 693,680.00	36.50000 436,540.00	48.75000 583,050.00		
1380	0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	3,900.000 c.y.	56.00000 218,400.00	46.00000 179,400.00	53.00000 206,700.00		
1390	0751713 12" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	90.000	71.00000 6,390.00	45.00000 4,050.00	47.00000 4,230.00		
1400	0751717 24" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	1,150.000	105.00000 120,750.00	68.00000 78,200.00	62.00000 71,300.00		
1410	0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	16,650.000 s.y.	5.00000 83,250.00	1.00000 16,650.00	2.40000 39,960.00		
1420	0811005 CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	9.000 ea.	186.00000 1,674.00	150.00000 1,350.00	183.00000 1,647.00		
1430	0901003 STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	57.000 ea.	547.00000 31,179.00	530.00000 30,210.00	890.00000 50,730.00		
1440	0912503 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	160.000 l.f.	14.00000 2,240.00	15.00000 2,400.00	25.00000 4,000.00		
1450	0913000 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	600.000 l.f.	7.00000 4,200.00	6.75000 4,050.00	11.40000 6,840.00		
1460	0913046 10' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE	369.000 l.f.	123.00000 45,387.00	139.00000 51,291.00	135.00000 49,815.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1470	0913519	1.000	6,269.00000	6,269.00	9,357.00000	9,357.00	11,150.00000	11,150.00
	30' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 10' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE	ea.						
1480	0942001	7.000	7,423.00000	51,961.00	1,785.00000	12,495.00	2,465.00000	17,255.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
1490	0943001	20.000	119.00000	2,380.00	830.00000	16,600.00	244.00000	4,880.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
1500	0947251	8.000	2,475.00000	19,800.00	1,525.00000	12,200.00	725.00000	5,800.00
	SPEED BUMP	ea.						
1510	0969030	(1.000)	440,000.00000	440,000.00	756,000.00000	756,000.00	440,000.00000	440,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1520	0969049	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	245,000.00000	245,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
	DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1530	0969052	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	490,000.00000	490,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1540	0969070	24.000	340.00000	8,160.00	300.00000	7,200.00	1,300.00000	31,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1550	0971001	(1.000)	91,445.00000	91,445.00	25,100.00000	25,100.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1560	0974001	100.000	129.00000	12,900.00	214.00000	21,400.00	176.00000	17,600.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
1570	0975004	(1.000)	2,140,000.00000	2,140,000.00	1,037,010.00000	1,037,010.00	3,922,000.00000	3,922,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1580	0979003	5.000	102.00000	510.00	112.00000	560.00	240.00000	1,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1590	0980101 (1.000)	620,000.00000	620,000.00	508,050.00000	508,050.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
1600	0992033 (1.000)	101,031.00000	101,031.00	395,000.00000	395,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00
	ELECTRICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **						
1610	0999002 (1.000)	37,732.00000	37,732.00	148,900.00000	148,900.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
1620	1001001 250.000	39.00000	9,750.00	45.00000	11,250.00	23.00000	5,750.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING						
1630	1002150 7.000	44,148.00000	309,036.00	43,800.00000	306,600.00	36,000.00000	252,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - SPECIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
1640	1003500 2.000	8,945.00000	17,890.00	7,400.00000	14,800.00	6,850.00000	13,700.00
	REMOVE HIGHMAST LIGHT POLE ** See Special Provisions **						
1650	1003508 7.000	27,968.00000	195,776.00	43,107.00000	301,749.00	48,200.00000	337,400.00
	HIGH MAST LIGHTING POLE (100') ** See Special Provisions **						
1660	1003997 38.000	945.00000	35,910.00	2,600.00000	98,800.00	2,620.00000	99,560.00
	REMOVE POLE ** See Special Provisions **						
1670	1005423 70.000	2,580.00000	180,600.00	2,628.00000	183,960.00	2,790.00000	195,300.00
	HIGHMAST LUMINAIRE - LED ** See Special Provisions **						
1680	1008015 40.000	36.75000	1,470.00	29.24000	1,169.60	30.50000	1,220.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE						
1690	1008019 150.000	65.00000	9,750.00	89.48000	13,422.00	93.00000	13,950.00
	4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE						
1700	1008124 550.000	7.00000	3,850.00	14.13000	7,771.50	43.00000	23,650.00
	1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1710	1008127 2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	65.000 l.f.	15.25000 991.25	29.75000 1,933.75	61.00000 3,965.00		
1720	1008129 3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 l.f.	19.25000 1,925.00	98.05000 9,805.00	140.00000 14,000.00		
1730	1008131 4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	280.000 l.f.	23.00000 6,440.00	106.33000 29,772.40	148.00000 41,440.00		
1740	1008626 3" RGS CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 l.f.	71.00000 7,100.00	22.04000 2,204.00	52.00000 5,200.00		
1750	1010912 ELECTRIC MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	11.000 ea.	19,320.00000 212,520.00	30,350.00000 333,850.00	30,000.00000 330,000.00		
1760	1012031 NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	22,400.000 l.f.	4.25000 95,200.00	5.57000 124,768.00	5.80000 129,920.00		
1770	1012180 BARE COPPER WIRE NO. 4/0 AWG	388.000 l.f.	7.18000 2,785.84	15.81000 6,134.28	16.50000 6,402.00		
1780	1014901 REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	1,600.000 l.f.	6.00000 9,600.00	4.90000 7,840.00	5.10000 8,160.00		
1790	1015002 NO. 10 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	350.000 l.f.	1.21000 423.50	1.71000 598.50	1.78000 623.00		
1800	1015003 NO. 6 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	3,200.000 l.f.	1.75000 5,600.00	2.32000 7,424.00	2.41000 7,712.00		
1810	1015025 4/0 BARE COPPER GROUND WIRE	320.000 l.f.	7.25000 2,320.00	15.81000 5,059.20	16.40000 5,248.00		
1820	1015027 500 KCMIL AERIAL BARE COPPER	1,800.000 l.f.	35.00000 63,000.00	34.57000 62,226.00	36.00000 64,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1830	1015034 (1.000)	25,583.00000	25,583.00	39,779.00000	39,779.00	41,400.00000	41,400.00
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1840	1015047 1.000	34,437.00000	34,437.00	82,000.00000	82,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	ELECTRIC VAULT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1850	1017001 1.000	20,450.00000	20,450.00	35,350.00000	35,350.00	35,700.00000	35,700.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1860	1017011 (1.000)	18,556.00000	18,556.00	84,200.00000	84,200.00	82,400.00000	82,400.00
	REMOVE ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1870	1017228 1.000	36,089.00000	36,089.00	118,000.00000	118,000.00	123,100.00000	123,100.00
	ELECTRIC LOAD CENTER ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1880	1019030 12,000.000	12.00000	144,000.00	6.12000	73,440.00	6.40000	76,800.00
	REMOVE AERIAL CABLE ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
1890	1020030 5.000	5,417.00000	27,085.00	5,930.00000	29,650.00	7,450.00000	37,250.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1900	1108660 1.000	16,495.00000	16,495.00	13,733.00000	13,733.00	14,300.00000	14,300.00
	ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1910	1108665 5.000	6,568.00000	32,840.00	14,220.00000	71,100.00	14,800.00000	74,000.00
	10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1920	1108672 20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	CISCO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
1930	1108798 1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	122,399.61000	122,399.61	123,400.00000	123,400.00
	CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1940	1108842 3.000	4,640.00000	13,920.00	8,094.00000	24,282.00	8,420.00000	25,260.00
	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 24 POSITION ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1950	1108843	3.000	3,609.00000	10,827.00	6,586.00000	19,758.00	6,850.00000	20,550.00
	12 POSITION WALL MOUNTED FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1960	1108873	1.000	21,650.00000	21,650.00	38,696.00000	38,696.00	40,300.00000	40,300.00
	NETWORK VIDEO RECORDING (NVR) SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1970	1112227	18.000	1,740.00000	31,320.00	4,567.00000	82,206.00	4,750.00000	85,500.00
	FIXED MOUNT CAMERA DOME ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1980	1112230	1.000	3,299.00000	3,299.00	27,669.00000	27,669.00	28,800.00000	28,800.00
	CCTV CABINET - WALL/SURFACE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1990	1112235	6.000	2,219.00000	13,314.00	8,997.48000	53,984.88	10,200.00000	61,200.00
	CCTV POLE TYPE A - STRAIGHT POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2000	1112237	4.000	9,536.00000	38,144.00	21,841.00000	87,364.00	22,700.00000	90,800.00
	REMOTE CCTV CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2010	1112241	1.000	1,547.00000	1,547.00	2,913.00000	2,913.00	3,030.00000	3,030.00
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2020	1112258	16.000	97.00000	1,552.00	1,499.00000	23,984.00	1,560.00000	24,960.00
	POE SURGE PROTECTION MODULE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2030	1112262	(1.000)	75,258.00000	75,258.00	82,677.00000	82,677.00	87,600.00000	87,600.00
	VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2040	1112302	(1.000)	36,083.00000	36,083.00	98,049.00000	98,049.00	102,000.00000	102,000.00
	ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2050	1113042	800.000	21.25000	17,000.00	17.70000	14,160.00	18.40000	14,720.00
	144 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2170	1204252	44.000	3,214.00000	141,416.00	2,500.00000	110,000.00	6,600.00000	290,400.00
	SERVICE CONSOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2180	1204253	(1.000)	17,011.00000	17,011.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	111,400.00000	111,400.00
	SERVICE CONSOLE PIPING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2190	1204254	12.000	71,435.00000	857,220.00	66,000.00000	792,000.00	67,000.00000	804,000.00
	CLEANING CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2200	1208931	50.000	41.00000	2,050.00	55.00000	2,750.00	58.00000	2,900.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
2210	1208932	200.000	39.00000	7,800.00	55.00000	11,000.00	58.00000	11,600.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
2220	1210101	1,320.000	1.00000	1,320.00	0.92000	1,214.40	1.00000	1,320.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
2230	1210102	25,230.000	1.50000	37,845.00	1.42000	35,826.60	1.50000	37,845.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
2240	1210103	2,660.000	1.00000	2,660.00	0.98000	2,606.80	1.00000	2,660.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
2250	1210105	50.000	7.00000	350.00	6.25000	312.50	6.50000	325.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
2260	1210106	400.000	7.00000	2,800.00	6.25000	2,500.00	6.50000	2,600.00
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
2270	1301027	1.000	11,753.00000	11,753.00	18,150.00000	18,150.00	22,900.00000	22,900.00
	ABOVE GROUND BACKFLOW ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2280	1301080 1,450.000 4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	77.00000	111,650.00	65.25000	94,612.50	76.00000	110,200.00
2290	1301082 2,100.000 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	83.00000	174,300.00	98.00000	205,800.00	88.00000	184,800.00
2300	1301084 220.000 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	148.00000	32,560.00	237.00000	52,140.00	132.00000	29,040.00
2310	1302002 3.000 4" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,830.00000	5,490.00	986.00000	2,958.00	1,725.00000	5,175.00
2320	1302004 4.000 8" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2,526.00000	10,104.00	1,445.00000	5,780.00	2,400.00000	9,600.00
2330	1302047 20.000 RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	877.00000	17,540.00	345.00000	6,900.00	333.00000	6,660.00
2340	1302120 2.000 4" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	7,114.00000	14,228.00	7,055.00000	14,110.00	7,200.00000	14,400.00
2350	1302122 2.000 8" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	7,939.00000	15,878.00	7,900.00000	15,800.00	8,300.00000	16,600.00
2360	1302124 3.000 12" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	13,918.00000	41,754.00	13,575.00000	40,725.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00
2370	1302203 2.000 4" X 4" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	5,258.00000	10,516.00	3,560.00000	7,120.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
2380	1302206 3.000 8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	6,289.00000	18,867.00	3,950.00000	11,850.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00
2390	1302207 1.000 8" X 4" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	5,361.00000	5,361.00	4,775.00000	4,775.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2400	1302217 12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	3.000	8,660.00000	25,980.00	6,060.00000	18,180.00	7,400.00000	22,200.00
2410	1303195 REMOVE HYDRANT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	6.000	1,470.00000	8,820.00	1,700.00000	10,200.00	850.00000	5,100.00
2420	1303204 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	7.000	7,784.00000	54,488.00	8,400.00000	58,800.00	6,630.00000	46,410.00
2430	1304014 SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000)	213,403.00000	213,403.00	299,250.00000	299,250.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
2440	1304066 REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	3,100.000	18.00000	55,800.00	14.00000	43,400.00	16.75000	51,925.00
2450	1304083 POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT OF PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	3,800.000	8.00000	30,400.00	2.00000	7,600.00	1.90000	7,220.00
2460	1400101 6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	1,350.000	62.00000	83,700.00	56.75000	76,612.50	125.00000	168,750.00
2470	1400103 10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	1,050.000	79.00000	82,950.00	72.25000	75,862.50	79.00000	82,950.00
2480	1400117 4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	20.000	68.00000	1,360.00	55.50000	1,110.00	87.50000	1,750.00
2490	1400130 2" HDPE FORCE MAIN (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	260.000	64.00000	16,640.00	65.75000	17,095.00	68.00000	17,680.00
2500	1401947 REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	1,400.000	17.00000	23,800.00	13.75000	19,250.00	14.70000	20,580.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2510	1403001	6.000	7,114.00000	42,684.00	6,625.00000	39,750.00	7,200.00000	43,200.00
	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2520	1403002	6.000	7,836.00000	47,016.00	8,075.00000	48,450.00	9,000.00000	54,000.00
	MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2530	1403008	22.000	7,217.00000	158,774.00	6,500.00000	143,000.00	8,800.00000	193,600.00
	MANHOLE-TYPE 1 (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2540	1403009	1.000	10,463.00000	10,463.00	80,265.00000	80,265.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00
	MANHOLE-TYPE 2 (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2550	1403011	13.000	1,315.00000	17,095.00	1,145.00000	14,885.00	1,065.00000	13,845.00
	DROP MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2560	1403058	1.000	22,516.00000	22,516.00	47,800.00000	47,800.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	GRINDER PUMP AND ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2570	1403517	4.000	5,619.00000	22,476.00	540.00000	2,160.00	5,150.00000	20,600.00
	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2580	1405075	2,970.000	4.00000	11,880.00	4.25000	12,622.50	3.15000	9,355.50
	TELEVISION PIPE LINE INSPECTION (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2590	1408802	(1.000)	30,037.00000	30,037.00	63,550.00000	63,550.00	66,100.00000	66,100.00
	ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2600	1504010	(1.000)	226,805.00000	226,805.00	161,727.26000	161,727.26	88,000.00000	88,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2601	0716000	41,250.000	23.00000	948,750.00	1.00000	41,250.00	0.25000	10,312.50
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Manafort Brothers Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2602	0717000 600.000 EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE s.f.	140.00000	84,000.00	105.00000	63,000.00	132.00000	79,200.00
2640	0728008 150.000 3/8" CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	66.00000	9,900.00	112.00000	16,800.00	106.00000	15,900.00
2650	0602052 1,300.000 WELDED WIRE FABRIC - EPOXY COATED ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	18.00000	23,400.00	26.00000	33,800.00	25.00000	32,500.00
Section Totals:		\$46,009,735.81		\$46,539,378.52		\$47,877,999.53	
Contract Totals		\$46,009,735.81		\$46,539,378.52		\$47,877,999.53	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0000352 84.000 4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 3 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	130.00000	10,920.00	145.00000	12,180.00	108.00000	9,072.00
0020	0000353 50.000 4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 9 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	270.00000	13,500.00	150.00000	7,500.00	220.00000	11,000.00
0040	0000359 20.000 5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 12 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	325.00000	6,500.00	155.00000	3,100.00	400.00000	8,000.00
0050	0000426 23.000 ELECTRIC HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	7,500.00000	172,500.00	4,000.00000	92,000.00	5,000.00000	115,000.00
0060	0000427 26.000 ELECTRIC MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	16,000.00000	416,000.00	15,000.00000	390,000.00	19,000.00000	494,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0070	0000460	32,535.000	4.00000	130,140.00	2.80000	91,098.00	3.00000	97,605.00
	600V COPPER NO. 10 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0080	0000461	7,000.000	6.00000	42,000.00	3.85000	26,950.00	4.15000	29,050.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 8 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0090	0000462	7,300.000	6.00000	43,800.00	4.95000	36,135.00	5.50000	40,150.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 6 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0100	0000463	14,700.000	6.00000	88,200.00	4.15000	61,005.00	4.50000	66,150.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 4 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0110	0000464	4,600.000	9.00000	41,400.00	6.30000	28,980.00	7.00000	32,200.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 3 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0120	0000465	11,200.000	9.00000	100,800.00	6.75000	75,600.00	7.20000	80,640.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 1 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0130	0000466	9,300.000	13.00000	120,900.00	9.40000	87,420.00	10.10000	93,930.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 2/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0140	0000467	5,300.000	15.00000	79,500.00	11.40000	60,420.00	12.10000	64,130.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 3/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0150	0000468	11,020.000	16.00000	176,320.00	11.65000	128,383.00	12.40000	136,648.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 4/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0160	0000523	13,884.000	32.00000	444,288.00	26.00000	360,984.00	25.20000	349,876.80
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 500KCMIL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0170	0000545	1,370.000	100.00000	137,000.00	200.00000	274,000.00	80.00000	109,600.00
	5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0180	0000546	1,040.000	165.00000	171,600.00	200.00000	208,000.00	135.00000	140,400.00
	5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0190 0000547	190.000	250.00000	47,500.00	200.00000	38,000.00	200.00000	38,000.00
5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 6 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0200 0000554	16,000.000	10.00000	160,000.00	5.25000	84,000.00	5.75000	92,000.00
600V COPPER WIRE NO.2 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0210 0000581	1,525.000	60.00000	91,500.00	100.00000	152,500.00	55.00000	83,875.00
4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0220 0000582	1,600.000	120.00000	192,000.00	125.00000	200,000.00	95.00000	152,000.00
4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0230 0000583	1,165.000	60.00000	69,900.00	150.00000	174,750.00	48.50000	56,502.50
5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 1 DUCT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0240 0000584	260.000	120.00000	31,200.00	150.00000	39,000.00	95.00000	24,700.00
3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0250 0000585	130.000	100.00000	13,000.00	150.00000	19,500.00	83.00000	10,790.00
3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 3 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0260 0000590	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	150.00000	30,000.00	38.00000	7,600.00
3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 1 DUCT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0270 0000591	830.000	75.00000	62,250.00	150.00000	124,500.00	61.00000	50,630.00
3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0280 0000592	900.000	130.00000	117,000.00	150.00000	135,000.00	104.00000	93,600.00
5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 3 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0290 0000597	195.000	210.00000	40,950.00	150.00000	29,250.00	170.00000	33,150.00
4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 6 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0300 0000640	13,308.000	25.00000	332,700.00	19.80000	263,498.40	19.00000	252,852.00
600V COPPER WIRE NO. 350 KCMIL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0310 0000641 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 250 KCMIL ** See Special Provisions **	7,104.000 l.f.	21.00000	149,184.00	18.00000	127,872.00	17.00000	120,768.00
0320 0000660 6" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	250.000 l.f.	203.00000	50,750.00	175.00000	43,750.00	165.00000	41,250.00
0330 0000673.15 4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 15 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 l.f.	400.00000	8,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00	325.00000	6,500.00
0340 0000674.08 5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 8 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	680.000 l.f.	300.00000	204,000.00	175.00000	119,000.00	229.00000	155,720.00
0350 0000674.18 5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 18 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	130.000 l.f.	600.00000	78,000.00	250.00000	32,500.00	485.00000	63,050.00
0360 0000675.02 6" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	250.000 l.f.	120.00000	30,000.00	150.00000	37,500.00	92.00000	23,000.00
0370 0000675.06 6" PVC DUCT BANKS - 6 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	2,150.000 l.f.	240.00000	516,000.00	175.00000	376,250.00	190.00000	408,500.00
0380 0000675.08 6" PVC DUCT BANKS - 8 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	135.000 l.f.	375.00000	50,625.00	200.00000	27,000.00	290.00000	39,150.00
0400 0001080 JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	4,750.00000	4,750.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	3,780.00000	3,780.00
0420 0001130 500 KCMIL, 15KV SHIELDED COPPER CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	16,230.000 l.f.	50.00000	811,500.00	41.00000	665,430.00	40.50000	657,315.00
0430 0001137 35 KV COPPER WIRE NO. 1/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	140.000 l.f.	40.00000	5,600.00	34.00000	4,760.00	35.00000	4,900.00
0440 0001139 750KCMIL, 35KV SHIELDED COPPER CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	500.000 l.f.	80.00000	40,000.00	59.50000	29,750.00	65.00000	32,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0450	0001140	3,688.000	13.00000	47,944.00	10.80000	39,830.40	10.00000	36,880.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 1/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0460	0090042	10,500.000	520.00000	5,460,000.00	340.00000	3,570,000.00	535.50000	5,622,750.00
	CATENARY SYSTEMS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0470	0090045	7,250.000	28.00000	203,000.00	68.00000	493,000.00	69.00000	500,250.00
	AERIAL GROUND WIRE SYSTEMS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0480	0090050	10.000	23,000.00000	230,000.00	16,200.00000	162,000.00	18,700.00000	187,000.00
	HIGH SPEED SECTION INSULATORS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	0090070	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
	INSPECTION AND TESTING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0500	0090072	(1.000)	9,500.00000	9,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
	REMOVE AND SALVAGE BALLAST WASHER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0510	0090073	250.000	25.00000	6,250.00	21.50000	5,375.00	20.00000	5,000.00
	CABLE SUPPORT MESSENGER WIRE	l.f.						
0520	0090074	3,000.000	100.00000	300,000.00	198.00000	594,000.00	189.00000	567,000.00
	TRACTION POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0530	0090075	12.000	4,700.00000	56,400.00	15,000.00000	180,000.00	14,800.00000	177,600.00
	GUY ASSEMBLIES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0540	0090079	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00	136,500.00000	136,500.00
	MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO EXISTING CATENARY SYSTEMS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	0090093	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	28,650.00000	28,650.00	26,200.00000	26,200.00
	CONDUITS AND CONDUIT SUPPORT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0560	0090130	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	68,250.00000	68,250.00
	TRAPPED KEY INTERLOCK SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0570	0090131	21.000	50,000.00000	1,050,000.00	40,000.00000	840,000.00	35,647.50000	748,597.50
	ACCESS PLATFORM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	0090132	(1.000)	650,000.00000	650,000.00	625,000.00000	625,000.00	665,825.00000	665,825.00
	STORAGE STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0590	0090133	(1.000)	550,000.00000	550,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00
	STORAGE AND CART BUILDING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0600	0096022	1.000	500,000.00000	500,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00	409,500.00000	409,500.00
	SCADA REMOTE TERMINAL UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0610	0096062	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	39,900.00000	39,900.00	36,750.00000	36,750.00
	CONTROL PANEL AND INTERFACE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0620	0096065	200.000	40.00000	8,000.00	46.00000	9,200.00	33.60000	6,720.00
	REMOVAL OF CATENARY ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0630	0096069	10.000	2,400.00000	24,000.00	15,000.00000	150,000.00	8,082.00000	80,820.00
	REMOVAL OF CATENARY POLE STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0640	0096071	7.000	620.00000	4,340.00	10,000.00000	70,000.00	6,972.00000	48,804.00
	REMOVAL OF GUY AND GUY ANCHOR RODS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0650	0096084	1.000	150,000.00000	150,000.00	124,000.00000	124,000.00	125,674.00000	125,674.00
	MOTOR OPERATED DISCONNECT SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660	0096107	2.000	75,000.00000	150,000.00	62,790.00000	125,580.00	61,866.00000	123,732.00
	SNOW MELTER DISTRIBUTION AND CONTROL CASES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670	0096108	12.000	12,000.00000	144,000.00	9,800.00000	117,600.00	10,710.00000	128,520.00
	DISCONNECT SWITCH AND SECTIONALIZING JUMPER TAPS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0680	0100079	5,890.000	225.00000	1,325,250.00	430.00000	2,532,700.00	861.00000	5,071,290.00
ELECTRIC TRACTION STEEL WORK ** See Special Provisions **		cwt.						
0690	0100082	5.000	9,000.00000	45,000.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00	15,800.00000	79,000.00
STANDBY POWER OUTLET STATION AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0700	0100244	140.000	100.00000	14,000.00	95.00000	13,300.00	89.25000	12,495.00
SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0710	0100411	1.000	26,000.00000	26,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	28,775.00000	28,775.00
150 KVA PAD MOUNTED DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0720	0100416	1.000	120,000.00000	120,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	38,640.00000	38,640.00
750 KVA PAD MOUNTED DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0730	0100500	55,000.000	1.00000	55,000.00	1.00000	55,000.00	1.00000	55,000.00
CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0740	0101000	(1.000)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	364,950.00000	364,950.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0750	0101117	32,000.000	30.00000	960,000.00	15.00000	480,000.00	21.00000	672,000.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0760	0101133	60.000	200.00000	12,000.00	300.00000	18,000.00	245.00000	14,700.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0770	0101150	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,155.00000	1,155.00
TEMPERATURE/HUMIDITY MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0780	0101176	300.000	129.00000	38,700.00	100.00000	30,000.00	252.00000	75,600.00
DISPOSAL OF PCB WASTE ** See Special Provisions **		ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0790	0104057	4,955.000	1,000.00000	4,955,000.00	750.00000	3,716,250.00	800.00000	3,964,000.00
	POLE FOUNDATIONS, TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0800	0104073	1.000	300,000.00000	300,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00
	SNOWMELTER UNIT SUBSTATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0810	0104079	1,900.000	17.00000	32,300.00	16.60000	31,540.00	14.00000	26,600.00
	SNOWMELTER SYSTEM 14 CONDUCTOR 10 AWG SIGNAL WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0820	0104081	1.000	62,000.00000	62,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00	50,400.00000	50,400.00
	SNOWMELTER SYSTEM LOADCENTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0830	0165344	(1.000)	535,000.00000	535,000.00	475,000.00000	475,000.00	470,700.00000	470,700.00
	480V STANDBY POWER SUBSTATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0840	0201001	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	404,250.00000	404,250.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0850	0202000	12,600.000	16.00000	201,600.00	25.00000	315,000.00	16.80000	211,680.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0860	0202100	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	300.00000	30,000.00	104.00000	10,400.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0870	0202315	44,800.000	10.00000	448,000.00	60.00000	2,688,000.00	62.15000	2,784,320.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0880	0202452	92.000	1,700.00000	156,400.00	1,500.00000	138,000.00	1,418.00000	130,456.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890	0202455	80,000.000	1.00000	80,000.00	1.00000	80,000.00	1.00000	80,000.00
	TEST PIT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0900	0202482	180.000	20.00000	3,600.00	150.00000	27,000.00	20.00000	3,600.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE SLABS ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0910	0202522	12,800.000	21.00000	268,800.00	15.00000	192,000.00	11.90000	152,320.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0920	0202528	1,200.000	14.00000	16,800.00	30.00000	36,000.00	12.10000	14,520.00
	REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0930	0202529	700.000	5.00000	3,500.00	30.00000	21,000.00	5.00000	3,500.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0940	0202998	218,727.720	1.00000	218,727.72	1.00000	218,727.72	1.00000	218,727.72
	ROADWAY MAINTENANCE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0950	0203000	1,695.000	50.00000	84,750.00	100.00000	169,500.00	35.00000	59,325.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0960	0204503	(1.000)	171,000.00000	171,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	1,715,500.00000	1,715,500.00
	DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0970	0205003	15,575.000	15.00000	233,625.00	30.00000	467,250.00	26.25000	408,843.75
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0980	0205004	860.000	100.00000	86,000.00	100.00000	86,000.00	84.00000	72,240.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0990	0205005	2,660.000	38.00000	101,080.00	40.00000	106,400.00	31.50000	83,790.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1000	0205006	140.000	127.00000	17,780.00	125.00000	17,500.00	110.00000	15,400.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1010 0209001	20,000.000	6.00000	120,000.00	4.00000	80,000.00	4.50000	90,000.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
1020 0211000	375.000	50.00000	18,750.00	150.00000	56,250.00	42.00000	15,750.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1030 0212000	5,260.000	75.00000	394,500.00	80.00000	420,800.00	60.90000	320,334.00
SUBBASE	c.y.						
1040 0213100	750.000	82.00000	61,500.00	90.00000	67,500.00	70.00000	52,500.00
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
1050 0213902	3,876.000	40.00000	155,040.00	85.00000	329,460.00	63.00000	244,188.00
SUBBALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1060 0216012	250.000	300.00000	75,000.00	200.00000	50,000.00	265.00000	66,250.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1070 0219001	4,830.000	9.00000	43,470.00	15.00000	72,450.00	6.60000	31,878.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
1080 0219011	2.000	192.00000	384.00	725.00000	1,450.00	200.00000	400.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090 0304002	2,907.000	72.00000	209,304.00	100.00000	290,700.00	60.00000	174,420.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
1100 0406170	3,240.000	170.00000	550,800.00	125.00000	405,000.00	138.60000	449,064.00
HMA S1	ton						
1110 0406171	3,790.000	180.00000	682,200.00	175.00000	663,250.00	130.00000	492,700.00
HMA S0.5	ton						
1120 0406236	626.000	10.00000	6,260.00	5.00000	3,130.00	19.50000	12,207.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
1130 0406272	18.000	128.00000	2,304.00	250.00000	4,500.00	225.00000	4,050.00
MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1140	0406999	7,554.000	1.00000	7,554.00	1.00000	7,554.00	1.00000	7,554.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1150	0502182	276.000	536.00000	147,936.00	450.00000	124,200.00	441.00000	121,716.00
	RUBBER GRADE CROSSING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1160	0503471	6.000	148,000.00000	888,000.00	115,000.00000	690,000.00	121,800.00000	730,800.00
	TURNOUT INSTALLATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1170	0504010	8,982.000	289.00000	2,595,798.00	250.00000	2,245,500.00	236.25000	2,121,997.50
	RAILROAD TRACK WORK ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1180	0507105	3.000	2,650.00000	7,950.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	2,050.00000	6,150.00
	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE AND/OR CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1190	0507781	11.000	2,300.00000	25,300.00	3,500.00000	38,500.00	1,525.00000	16,775.00
	RESET MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1200	0507831	2.000	3,400.00000	6,800.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,730.00000	5,460.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
1210	0586045.10	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1220	0586500.10	9.000	6,600.00000	59,400.00	6,000.00000	54,000.00	8,400.00000	75,600.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1230	0601201	460.000	820.00000	377,200.00	2,500.00000	1,150,000.00	891.00000	409,860.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
1240	0601211	25.000	1,650.00000	41,250.00	2,500.00000	62,500.00	1,430.00000	35,750.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE (SPECIAL) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1250 0601365 CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions **	40.000 c.y.	1,200.00000	48,000.00	1,000.00000	40,000.00	650.00000	26,000.00
1260 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	3,910.000 lb.	3.00000	11,730.00	2.20000	8,602.00	1.80000	7,038.00
1270 0602006 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	24,500.000 lb.	3.00000	73,500.00	2.50000	61,250.00	2.00000	49,000.00
1290 0603169 PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	28.000 ea.	850.00000	23,800.00	1,000.00000	28,000.00	300.00000	8,400.00
1300 0603431 STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS) ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 cwt.	1,620.00000	16,200.00	980.00000	9,800.00	871.50000	8,715.00
1310 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	30.000 c.y.	65.00000	1,950.00	50.00000	1,500.00	60.00000	1,800.00
1320 0686200.15 15" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 l.f.	110.00000	1,650.00	250.00000	3,750.00	160.00000	2,400.00
1330 0686200.24 24" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	160.000 l.f.	120.00000	19,200.00	100.00000	16,000.00	175.00000	28,000.00
1370 0728020 STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	11,960.000 ton	62.00000	741,520.00	60.00000	717,600.00	60.90000	728,364.00
1380 0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	3,900.000 c.y.	70.00000	273,000.00	50.00000	195,000.00	57.75000	225,225.00
1390 0751713 12" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	90.000 l.f.	65.00000	5,850.00	50.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	6,750.00
1400 0751717 24" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	1,150.000 l.f.	90.00000	103,500.00	60.00000	69,000.00	110.00000	126,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1410 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	16,650.000 s.y.	6.00000	99,900.00	1.00000	16,650.00	4.75000	79,087.50
1420 0811005 CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	9.000 ea.	240.00000	2,160.00	250.00000	2,250.00	189.00000	1,701.00
1430 0901003 STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	57.000 ea.	1,250.00000	71,250.00	1,500.00000	85,500.00	1,155.00000	65,835.00
1440 0912503 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	160.000 l.f.	13.00000	2,080.00	15.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	2,400.00
1450 0913000 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	600.000 l.f.	16.00000	9,600.00	10.00000	6,000.00	9.20000	5,520.00
1460 0913046 10' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE	369.000 l.f.	75.00000	27,675.00	100.00000	36,900.00	85.00000	31,365.00
1470 0913519 30' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 10' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE	1.000 ea.	7,400.00000	7,400.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	7,980.00000	7,980.00
1480 0942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	7.000 ton	5,100.00000	35,700.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00	4,200.00000	29,400.00
1490 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	20.000 m.ga	145.00000	2,900.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00	125.00000	2,500.00
1500 0947251 SPEED BUMP	8.000 ea.	1,275.00000	10,200.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00	2,520.00000	20,160.00
1510 0969030 PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	440,000.00000	440,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	440,000.00000	440,000.00
1520 0969049 DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	115,000.00000	115,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	137,000.00000	137,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1530	0969052 (1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	292,250.00000	292,250.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1540	0969070 24.000	1,760.00000	42,240.00	2,000.00000	48,000.00	1,000.00000	24,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	mo.						
1550	0971001 (1.000)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	150,000.28000	150,000.28	128,730.00000	128,730.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1560	0974001 100.000	150.00000	15,000.00	400.00000	40,000.00	140.00000	14,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY						
	c.y.						
1570	0975004 (1.000)	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	4,053,681.70000	4,053,681.70	4,450,000.00000	4,450,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
	LS						
1580	0979003 5.000	225.00000	1,125.00	200.00000	1,000.00	315.00000	1,575.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1590	0980101 (1.000)	520,000.00000	520,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00	439,200.00000	439,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1600	0992033 (1.000)	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00	1,190,000.00000	1,190,000.00	1,018,500.00000	1,018,500.00
	ELECTRICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1610	0999002 (1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	133,589.00000	133,589.00
	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1620	1001001 250.000	125.00000	31,250.00	30.00000	7,500.00	42.00000	10,500.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING						
	l.f.						
1630	1002150 7.000	75,000.00000	525,000.00	40,000.00000	280,000.00	53,817.00000	376,719.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - SPECIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1640	1003500 2.000	2,300.00000	4,600.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	12,470.00000	24,940.00
	REMOVE HIGHMAST LIGHT POLE ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1650	1003508	7.000	23,000.00000	161,000.00	16,200.00000	113,400.00	18,900.00000	132,300.00
	HIGH MAST LIGHTING POLE (100') ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1660	1003997	38.000	2,100.00000	79,800.00	3,500.00000	133,000.00	3,990.00000	151,620.00
	REMOVE POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1670	1005423	70.000	10,000.00000	700,000.00	7,680.00000	537,600.00	7,770.00000	543,900.00
	HIGHMAST LUMINAIRE - LED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1680	1008015	40.000	55.00000	2,200.00	46.00000	1,840.00	44.10000	1,764.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1690	1008019	150.000	80.00000	12,000.00	72.00000	10,800.00	68.25000	10,237.50
	4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1700	1008124	550.000	88.00000	48,400.00	100.00000	55,000.00	14.70000	8,085.00
	1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1710	1008127	65.000	64.00000	4,160.00	105.00000	6,825.00	16.28000	1,058.20
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1720	1008129	100.000	67.00000	6,700.00	120.00000	12,000.00	21.16000	2,116.00
	3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1730	1008131	280.000	80.00000	22,400.00	120.00000	33,600.00	33.60000	9,408.00
	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1740	1008626	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	120.00000	12,000.00	48.30000	4,830.00
	3" RGS CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1750	1010912	11.000	11,500.00000	126,500.00	20,000.00000	220,000.00	37,861.00000	416,471.00
	ELECTRIC MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1760	1012031	22,400.000	9.00000	201,600.00	7.10000	159,040.00	7.25000	162,400.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1890	1020030	5.000	12,000.00000	60,000.00	9,880.00000	49,400.00	15,330.00000	76,650.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1900	1108660	1.000	2,300.00000	2,300.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	11,025.00000	11,025.00
	ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1910	1108665	5.000	4,500.00000	22,500.00	3,250.00000	16,250.00	3,675.00000	18,375.00
	10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1920	1108672	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	CISCO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1930	1108798	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	158,000.00000	158,000.00	162,750.00000	162,750.00
	CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1940	1108842	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00	1,315.00000	3,945.00
	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 24 POSITION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1950	1108843	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	2,150.00000	6,450.00	1,733.00000	5,199.00
	12 POSITION WALL MOUNTED FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1960	1108873	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,200.00000	12,200.00	13,440.00000	13,440.00
	NETWORK VIDEO RECORDING (NVR) SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1970	1112227	18.000	1,800.00000	32,400.00	1,640.00000	29,520.00	1,538.00000	27,684.00
	FIXED MOUNT CAMERA DOME ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1980	1112230	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	39,900.00000	39,900.00
	CCTV CABINET - WALL/SURFACE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1990	1112235	6.000	4,000.00000	24,000.00	10,000.00000	60,000.00	9,114.00000	54,684.00
	CCTV POLE TYPE A - STRAIGHT POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2000	1112237	4.000	50,000.00000	200,000.00	39,750.00000	159,000.00	37,800.00000	151,200.00
	REMOTE CCTV CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2010	1112241	1.000	8,300.00000	8,300.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	3,085.00000	3,085.00
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2020	1112258	16.000	8,000.00000	128,000.00	460.00000	7,360.00	525.00000	8,400.00
	POE SURGE PROTECTION MODULE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2030	1112262	(1.000)	800,000.00000	800,000.00	205,755.00000	205,755.00	199,243.00000	199,243.00
	VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2040	1112302	(1.000)	333,000.00000	333,000.00	243,620.00000	243,620.00	269,800.00000	269,800.00
	ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2050	1113042	800.000	10.50000	8,400.00	7.40000	5,920.00	8.50000	6,800.00
	144 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2060	1113043	8,500.000	9.00000	76,500.00	6.35000	53,975.00	7.25000	61,625.00
	24 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2070	1113046	4,450.000	7.00000	31,150.00	6.10000	27,145.00	6.25000	27,812.50
	SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 6 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2080	1113047	250.000	8.00000	2,000.00	6.40000	1,600.00	6.51000	1,627.50
	SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 12 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2090	1113055	350.000	8.00000	2,800.00	8.00000	2,800.00	6.30000	2,205.00
	SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2100	1113435	1,100.000	20.00000	22,000.00	14.20000	15,620.00	15.60000	17,160.00
	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE NO. 22 AWG 25 PAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2110	1113458	4,850.000	25.00000	121,250.00	21.00000	101,850.00	19.85000	96,272.50
	#22 AWG, 200 PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2120	1113459	2,600.000	28.00000	72,800.00	23.50000	61,100.00	25.20000	65,520.00
	#22 AWG, 300 PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2130	1113460	1,000.000	13.00000	13,000.00	12.00000	12,000.00	10.75000	10,750.00
	50 PAIR UNDERGROUND COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2140	1113725	2,250.000	10.00000	22,500.00	8.65000	19,462.50	8.65000	19,462.50
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2150	1113912	100.000	18.00000	1,800.00	9.80000	980.00	14.70000	1,470.00
	INSTALL EXISTING FIBER CABLES THROUGH CONDUITS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2160	1113914	1.000	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,650.00000	1,650.00	1,418.00000	1,418.00
	RACK ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2170	1204252	44.000	7,500.00000	330,000.00	10,000.00000	440,000.00	11,000.00000	484,000.00
	SERVICE CONSOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2180	1204253	(1.000)	37,000.00000	37,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00
	SERVICE CONSOLE PIPING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2190	1204254	12.000	85,000.00000	1,020,000.00	60,000.00000	720,000.00	79,000.00000	948,000.00
	CLEANING CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2200	1208931	50.000	250.00000	12,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00	65.00000	3,250.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
2210	1208932	200.000	250.00000	50,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00	65.00000	13,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2220	1210101	1,320.000	1.20000	1,584.00	1.50000	1,980.00	1.00000	1,320.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
2230	1210102	25,230.000	1.20000	30,276.00	1.50000	37,845.00	1.00000	25,230.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
2240	1210103	2,660.000	1.20000	3,192.00	2.00000	5,320.00	1.10000	2,926.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
2250	1210105	50.000	7.50000	375.00	10.00000	500.00	7.50000	375.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
2260	1210106	400.000	7.50000	3,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00	7.50000	3,000.00
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
2270	1301027	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	19,425.00000	19,425.00
	ABOVE GROUND BACKFLOW ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2280	1301080	1,450.000	72.00000	104,400.00	100.00000	145,000.00	78.75000	114,187.50
	4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2290	1301082	2,100.000	77.00000	161,700.00	130.00000	273,000.00	86.00000	180,600.00
	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2300	1301084	220.000	164.00000	36,080.00	250.00000	55,000.00	150.00000	33,000.00
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2310	1302002	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,900.00000	5,700.00
	4" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2320	1302004	4.000	1,900.00000	7,600.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,625.00000	10,500.00
	8" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2330	1302047	20.000	340.00000	6,800.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00	900.00000	18,000.00
	RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2340	1302120	2.000	7,600.00000	15,200.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	7,560.00000	15,120.00
	4" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2350	1302122	2.000	45,000.00000	90,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00	8,400.00000	16,800.00
	8" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2360	1302124	3.000	64,000.00000	192,000.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00	14,700.00000	44,100.00
	12" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2370	1302203	2.000	3,300.00000	6,600.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	5,355.00000	10,710.00
	4" X 4" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2380	1302206	3.000	8,000.00000	24,000.00	16,000.00000	48,000.00	6,405.00000	19,215.00
	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2390	1302207	1.000	3,100.00000	3,100.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,460.00000	5,460.00
	8" X 4" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2400	1302217	3.000	9,200.00000	27,600.00	25,000.00000	75,000.00	8,820.00000	26,460.00
	12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2410	1303195	6.000	1,150.00000	6,900.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
	REMOVE HYDRANT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2420	1303204	7.000	6,400.00000	44,800.00	10,000.00000	70,000.00	7,930.00000	55,510.00
	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2430	1304014	(1.000)	267,000.00000	267,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	225,750.00000	225,750.00
	SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2440	1304066	3,100.000	7.00000	21,700.00	25.00000	77,500.00	18.00000	55,800.00
	REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2450	1304083	3,800.000	6.00000	22,800.00	5.00000	19,000.00	7.35000	27,930.00
	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT OF PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2460	1400101	1,350.000	61.00000	82,350.00	100.00000	135,000.00	65.10000	87,885.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2470	1400103	1,050.000	61.00000	64,050.00	105.00000	110,250.00	82.00000	86,100.00
	10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2480	1400117	20.000	43.00000	860.00	200.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	1,500.00
	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2490	1400130	260.000	39.00000	10,140.00	75.00000	19,500.00	65.10000	16,926.00
	2" HDPE FORCE MAIN (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2500	1401947	1,400.000	21.00000	29,400.00	40.00000	56,000.00	17.85000	24,990.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2510	1403001	6.000	7,300.00000	43,800.00	11,000.00000	66,000.00	7,455.00000	44,730.00
	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2520	1403002	6.000	11,800.00000	70,800.00	17,000.00000	102,000.00	8,200.00000	49,200.00
	MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2530	1403008	22.000	6,250.00000	137,500.00	8,000.00000	176,000.00	7,615.00000	167,530.00
	MANHOLE-TYPE 1 (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2540	1403009	1.000	85,000.00000	85,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	15,330.00000	15,330.00
	MANHOLE-TYPE 2 (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2550	1403011	13.000	4,600.00000	59,800.00	5,800.00000	75,400.00	1,500.00000	19,500.00
	DROP MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2560	1403058	1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
	GRINDER PUMP AND ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Judlau Contracting		(5) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(6) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
2570	1403517	4.000	6,000.00000	24,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00	5,775.00000	23,100.00
	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2580	1405075	2,970.000	4.50000	13,365.00	25.00000	74,250.00	3.75000	11,137.50
	TELEVISION PIPE LINE INSPECTION (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2590	1408802	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	27,300.00000	27,300.00
	ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2600	1504010	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	246,750.00000	246,750.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2601	0716000	41,250.000	10.00000	412,500.00	5.00000	206,250.00	4.50000	185,625.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
2602	0717000	600.000	45.00000	27,000.00	100.00000	60,000.00	120.00000	72,000.00
	EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE	s.f.						
2640	0728008	150.000	82.00000	12,300.00	150.00000	22,500.00	70.00000	10,500.00
	3/8" CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
2650	0602052	1,300.000	20.00000	26,000.00	40.00000	52,000.00	19.00000	24,700.00
	WELDED WIRE FABRIC - EPOXY COATED ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
Section Totals:				\$48,735,181.72		\$49,211,848.00		\$53,668,038.25
Contract Totals				\$48,735,181.72		\$49,211,848.00		\$53,668,038.25

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0000352	84.000	250.00000	21,000.00					
	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 3 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0020	0000353	50.000	550.00000	27,500.00					
	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 9 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0040	0000359	20.000	1,200.00000	24,000.00					
	5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 12 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0050	0000426	23.000	5,600.00000	128,800.00					
	ELECTRIC HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0060	0000427	26.000	15,000.00000	390,000.00					
	ELECTRIC MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0070	0000460	32,535.000	2.20000	71,577.00					
	600V COPPER NO. 10 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0080	0000461	7,000.000	2.50000	17,500.00					
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 8 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0090	0000462	7,300.000	3.20000	23,360.00					
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 6 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0100	0000463	14,700.000	3.75000	55,125.00					
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 4 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0110	0000464	4,600.000	5.50000	25,300.00					
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 3 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0120	0000465	11,200.000	5.80000	64,960.00					
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 1 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0130	0000466	9,300.000	8.00000	74,400.00					
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 2/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0140 0000467 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 3/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	5,300.000 l.f.	10.00000	53,000.00				
0150 0000468 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 4/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	11,020.000 l.f.	10.00000	110,200.00				
0160 0000523 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 500KCMIL ** See Special Provisions **	13,884.000 l.f.	19.00000	263,796.00				
0170 0000545 5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	1,370.000 l.f.	200.00000	274,000.00				
0180 0000546 5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	1,040.000 l.f.	220.00000	228,800.00				
0190 0000547 5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 6 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	190.000 l.f.	250.00000	47,500.00				
0200 0000554 600V COPPER WIRE NO.2 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	16,000.000 l.f.	5.65000	90,400.00				
0210 0000581 4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	1,525.000 l.f.	80.00000	122,000.00				
0220 0000582 4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	1,600.000 l.f.	150.00000	240,000.00				
0230 0000583 5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 1 DUCT ** See Special Provisions **	1,165.000 l.f.	80.00000	93,200.00				
0240 0000584 3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	260.000 l.f.	160.00000	41,600.00				
0250 0000585 3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 3 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	130.000 l.f.	120.00000	15,600.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0260 0000590	200.000	80.00000	16,000.00				
3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 1 DUCT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0270 0000591	830.000	90.00000	74,700.00				
3" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0280 0000592	900.000	130.00000	117,000.00				
5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 3 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0290 0000597	195.000	180.00000	35,100.00				
4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 6 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0300 0000640	13,308.000	14.25000	189,639.00				
600V COPPER WIRE NO. 350 KCMIL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0310 0000641	7,104.000	12.20000	86,668.80				
600V COPPER WIRE NO. 250 KCMIL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0320 0000660	250.000	190.00000	47,500.00				
6" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0330 0000673.15	20.000	1,400.00000	28,000.00				
4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 15 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0340 0000674.08	680.000	260.00000	176,800.00				
5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 8 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0350 0000674.18	130.000	700.00000	91,000.00				
5" PVC DUCT BANKS - 18 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0360 0000675.02	250.000	165.00000	41,250.00				
6" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0370 0000675.06	2,150.000	230.00000	494,500.00				
6" PVC DUCT BANKS - 6 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0380 0000675.08 6" PVC DUCT BANKS - 8 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	135.000 l.f.	320.00000	43,200.00				
0400 0001080 JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,250.00000	1,250.00				
0420 0001130 500 KCMIL,15KV SHIELDED COPPER CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	16,230.000 l.f.	22.00000	357,060.00				
0430 0001137 35 KV COPPER WIRE NO. 1/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	140.000 l.f.	1,215.00000	170,100.00				
0440 0001139 750KCMIL,35KV SHIELDED COPPER CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	500.000 l.f.	62.00000	31,000.00				
0450 0001140 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 1/0 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	3,688.000 l.f.	6.10000	22,496.80				
0460 0090042 CATENARY SYSTEMS ** See Special Provisions **	10,500.000 l.f.	308.00000	3,234,000.00				
0470 0090045 AERIAL GROUND WIRE SYSTEMS ** See Special Provisions **	7,250.000 l.f.	59.00000	427,750.00				
0480 0090050 HIGH SPEED SECTION INSULATORS ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 ea.	30,000.00000	300,000.00				
0490 0090070 INSPECTION AND TESTING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	590,000.00000	590,000.00				
0500 0090072 REMOVE AND SALVAGE BALLAST WASHER ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
0510 0090073 CABLE SUPPORT MESSENGER WIRE	250.000 l.f.	41.00000	10,250.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0520 0090074 TRACTION POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	3,000.000 l.f.	635.00000	1,905,000.00				
0530 0090075 GUY ASSEMBLIES ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 ea.	6,610.00000	79,320.00				
0540 0090079 MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO EXISTING CATENARY SYSTEMS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,510,000.00000	1,510,000.00				
0550 0090093 CONDUITS AND CONDUIT SUPPORT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	113,000.00000	113,000.00				
0560 0090130 TRAPPED KEY INTERLOCK SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	255,000.00000	255,000.00				
0570 0090131 ACCESS PLATFORM ** See Special Provisions **	21.000 ea.	30,000.00000	630,000.00				
0580 0090132 STORAGE STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00				
0590 0090133 STORAGE AND CART BUILDING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00				
0600 0096022 SCADA REMOTE TERMINAL UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	180,000.00000	180,000.00				
0610 0096062 CONTROL PANEL AND INTERFACE ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	14,100.00000	14,100.00				
0620 0096065 REMOVAL OF CATENARY ** See Special Provisions **	200.000 l.f.	74.00000	14,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0630	0096069	10.000	6,500.00000	65,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF CATENARY POLE STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0640	0096071	7.000	5,000.00000	35,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF GUY AND GUY ANCHOR RODS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0650	0096084	1.000	110,000.00000	110,000.00			
	MOTOR OPERATED DISCONNECT SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0660	0096107	2.000	145,000.00000	290,000.00			
	SNOW MELTER DISTRIBUTION AND CONTROL CASES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0670	0096108	12.000	48,000.00000	576,000.00			
	DISCONNECT SWITCH AND SECTIONALIZING JUMPER TAPS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0680	0100079	5,890.000	350.00000	2,061,500.00			
	ELECTRIC TRACTION STEEL WORK ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0690	0100082	5.000	30,500.00000	152,500.00			
	STANDBY POWER OUTLET STATION AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0700	0100244	140.000	710.00000	99,400.00			
	SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0710	0100411	1.000	36,000.00000	36,000.00			
	150 KVA PAD MOUNTED DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0720	0100416	1.000	56,000.00000	56,000.00			
	750 KVA PAD MOUNTED DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0730 0100500 CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	55,000.000 est.	1.00000	55,000.00				
0740 0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	650,000.00000	650,000.00				
0750 0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	32,000.000 c.y.	10.00000	320,000.00				
0760 0101133 DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **	60.000 ton	170.00000	10,200.00				
0770 0101150 TEMPERATURE/HUMIDITY MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
0780 0101176 DISPOSAL OF PCB WASTE ** See Special Provisions **	300.000 ton	120.00000	36,000.00				
0790 0104057 POLE FOUNDATIONS, TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	4,955.000 l.f.	650.00000	3,220,750.00				
0800 0104073 SNOWMELTER UNIT SUBSTATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
0810 0104079 SNOWMELTER SYSTEM 14 CONDUCTOR 10 AWG SIGNAL WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	1,900.000 l.f.	130.00000	247,000.00				
0820 0104081 SNOWMELTER SYSTEM LOADCENTER ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	230,000.00000	230,000.00				
0830 0165344 480V STANDBY POWER SUBSTATION ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0840	0201001 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0850	0202000 12,600.000	15.00000	189,000.00				
EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **							
	c.y.						
0860	0202100 100.000	160.00000	16,000.00				
ROCK EXCAVATION							
	c.y.						
0870	0202315 44,800.000	40.00000	1,792,000.00				
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							
	ton						
0880	0202452 92.000	3,000.00000	276,000.00				
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0890	0202455 80,000.000	1.00000	80,000.00				
TEST PIT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
	est.						
0900	0202482 180.000	50.00000	9,000.00				
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE SLABS ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.y.						
0910	0202522 12,800.000	35.00000	448,000.00				
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.y.						
0920	0202528 1,200.000	25.00000	30,000.00				
REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS ** See Special Provisions **							
	l.f.						
0930	0202529 700.000	15.00000	10,500.00				
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
	l.f.						
0940	0202998 218,727.720	1.00000	218,727.72				
ROADWAY MAINTENANCE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0950	0203000	1,695.000	80.00000	135,600.00			
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0960	0204503	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00			
	DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0970	0205003	15,575.000	110.00000	1,713,250.00			
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0980	0205004	860.000	200.00000	172,000.00			
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0990	0205005	2,660.000	45.00000	119,700.00			
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
1000	0205006	140.000	600.00000	84,000.00			
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.					
1010	0209001	20,000.000	6.00000	120,000.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
1020	0211000	375.000	60.00000	22,500.00			
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
1030	0212000	5,260.000	100.00000	526,000.00			
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
1040	0213100	750.000	50.00000	37,500.00			
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
1050	0213902	3,876.000	100.00000	387,600.00			
	SUBBALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
1060	0216012	250.000	300.00000	75,000.00			
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1070	0219001	4,830.000	20.00000	96,600.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
1080	0219011	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00			
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1090	0304002	2,907.000	100.00000	290,700.00			
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
1100	0406170	3,240.000	140.00000	453,600.00			
	HMA S1	ton					
1110	0406171	3,790.000	250.00000	947,500.00			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
1120	0406236	626.000	20.00000	12,520.00			
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
1130	0406272	18.000	200.00000	3,600.00			
	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
1140	0406999	7,554.000	1.00000	7,554.00			
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
1150	0502182	276.000	500.00000	138,000.00			
	RUBBER GRADE CROSSING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1160	0503471	6.000	110,000.00000	660,000.00			
	TURNOUT INSTALLATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1170	0504010	8,982.000	300.00000	2,694,600.00			
	RAILROAD TRACK WORK ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1180	0507105	3.000	2,900.00000	8,700.00			
	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE AND/OR CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1190 0507781 RESET MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	11.000 ea.	3,000.00000	33,000.00				
1200 0507831 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	2.000 ea.	4,500.00000	9,000.00				
1210 0586045.10 TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	6,500.00000	6,500.00				
1220 0586500.10 MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 ea.	8,000.00000	72,000.00				
1230 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE	460.000 c.y.	2,200.00000	1,012,000.00				
1240 0601211 CLASS "F" CONCRETE (SPECIAL) ** See Special Provisions **	25.000 c.y.	1,500.00000	37,500.00				
1250 0601365 CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions **	40.000 c.y.	1,500.00000	60,000.00				
1260 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	3,910.000 lb.	1.50000	5,865.00				
1270 0602006 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	24,500.000 lb.	1.60000	39,200.00				
1290 0603169 PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	28.000 ea.	510.00000	14,280.00				
1300 0603431 STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS) ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 cwt.	4,500.00000	45,000.00				
1310 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	30.000 c.y.	35.00000	1,050.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1320	0686200.15 15" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	15.000	70.00000	1,050.00			
1330	0686200.24 24" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	160.000	80.00000	12,800.00			
1370	0728020 STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	11,960.000	65.00000	777,400.00			
1380	0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	3,900.000	50.00000	195,000.00			
1390	0751713 12" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	90.000	100.00000	9,000.00			
1400	0751717 24" UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	1,150.000	35.00000	40,250.00			
1410	0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	16,650.000	1.25000	20,812.50			
1420	0811005 CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	9.000	200.00000	1,800.00			
1430	0901003 STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	57.000	1,500.00000	85,500.00			
1440	0912503 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	160.000	24.00000	3,840.00			
1450	0913000 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	600.000	6.00000	3,600.00			
1460	0913046 10' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE	369.000	200.00000	73,800.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1470	0913519	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00			
	30' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 10' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE	ea.					
1480	0942001	7.000	3,000.00000	21,000.00			
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton					
1490	0943001	20.000	2,000.00000	40,000.00			
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					
1500	0947251	8.000	3,500.00000	28,000.00			
	SPEED BUMP	ea.					
1510	0969030	(1.000)	440,000.00000	440,000.00			
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1520	0969049	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00			
	DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1530	0969052	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00			
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1540	0969070	24.000	5,000.00000	120,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
1550	0971001	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1560	0974001	100.000	330.00000	33,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					
1570	0975004	(1.000)	5,198,830.18000	5,198,830.18			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
1580	0979003	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1590	0980101 (1.000)	650,000.00000	650,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
1600	0992033 (1.000)	190,000.00000	190,000.00				
ELECTRICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **							
1610	0999002 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
1620	1001001 250.000	40.00000	10,000.00				
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING							
1630	1002150 7.000	45,000.00000	315,000.00				
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - SPECIAL ** See Special Provisions **							
1640	1003500 2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00				
REMOVE HIGHMAST LIGHT POLE ** See Special Provisions **							
1650	1003508 7.000	44,000.00000	308,000.00				
HIGH MAST LIGHTING POLE (100') ** See Special Provisions **							
1660	1003997 38.000	3,000.00000	114,000.00				
REMOVE POLE ** See Special Provisions **							
1670	1005423 70.000	2,700.00000	189,000.00				
HIGHMAST LUMINAIRE - LED ** See Special Provisions **							
1680	1008015 40.000	30.00000	1,200.00				
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE							
1690	1008019 150.000	90.00000	13,500.00				
4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE							
1700	1008124 550.000	16.00000	8,800.00				
1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:				Cat Alt Member:			
1710	1008127	65.000	30.00000	1,950.00					
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.							
1720	1008129	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00					
	3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
1730	1008131	280.000	110.00000	30,800.00					
	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.							
1740	1008626	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00					
	3" RGS CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
1750	1010912	11.000	21,000.00000	231,000.00					
	ELECTRIC MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1760	1012031	22,400.000	5.65000	126,560.00					
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.							
1770	1012180	388.000	16.00000	6,208.00					
	BARE COPPER WIRE NO. 4/0 AWG	I.f.							
1780	1014901	1,600.000	5.00000	8,000.00					
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
1790	1015002	350.000	1.75000	612.50					
	NO. 10 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	I.f.							
1800	1015003	3,200.000	2.50000	8,000.00					
	NO. 6 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	I.f.							
1810	1015025	320.000	16.00000	5,120.00					
	4/0 BARE COPPER GROUND WIRE	I.f.							
1820	1015027	1,800.000	35.00000	63,000.00					
	500 KCMIL AERIAL BARE COPPER	I.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1830	1015034 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1840	1015047 1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
	ELECTRIC VAULT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1850	1017001 1.000	31,000.00000	31,000.00				
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1860	1017011 (1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
	REMOVE ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1870	1017228 1.000	130,000.00000	130,000.00				
	ELECTRIC LOAD CENTER ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1880	1019030 12,000.000	5.00000	60,000.00				
	REMOVE AERIAL CABLE ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
1890	1020030 5.000	6,000.00000	30,000.00				
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1900	1108660 1.000	14,000.00000	14,000.00				
	ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1910	1108665 5.000	14,500.00000	72,500.00				
	10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1920	1108672 20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00				
	CISCO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
1930	1108798 1.000	120,000.00000	120,000.00				
	CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1940	1108842 3.000	8,200.00000	24,600.00				
	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 24 POSITION ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1950	1108843	3.000	6,700.00000	20,100.00			
	12 POSITION WALL MOUNTED FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1960	1108873	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00			
	NETWORK VIDEO RECORDING (NVR) SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1970	1112227	18.000	4,700.00000	84,600.00			
	FIXED MOUNT CAMERA DOME ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1980	1112230	1.000	29,000.00000	29,000.00			
	CCTV CABINET - WALL/SURFACE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1990	1112235	6.000	14,200.00000	85,200.00			
	CCTV POLE TYPE A - STRAIGHT POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2000	1112237	4.000	22,500.00000	90,000.00			
	REMOTE CCTV CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2010	1112241	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00			
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2020	1112258	16.000	1,500.00000	24,000.00			
	POE SURGE PROTECTION MODULE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2030	1112262	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00			
	VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
2040	1112302	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00			
	ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
2050	1113042	800.000	18.00000	14,400.00			
	144 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2060	1113043	8,500.000	7.50000	63,750.00			
	24 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
2070	1113046	4,450.000	3.00000	13,350.00			
	SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 6 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
2080	1113047	250.000	21.00000	5,250.00			
	SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 12 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
2090	1113055	350.000	13.25000	4,637.50			
	SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
2100	1113435	1,100.000	24.25000	26,675.00			
	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE NO. 22 AWG 25 PAIR ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
2110	1113458	4,850.000	20.00000	97,000.00			
	#22 AWG, 200 PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
2120	1113459	2,600.000	43.00000	111,800.00			
	#22 AWG, 300 PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
2130	1113460	1,000.000	36.00000	36,000.00			
	50 PAIR UNDERGROUND COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
2140	1113725	2,250.000	12.00000	27,000.00			
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
2150	1113912	100.000	55.00000	5,500.00			
	INSTALL EXISTING FIBER CABLES THROUGH CONDUITS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
2160	1113914	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00			
	RACK ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2170	1204252	44.000	3,500.00000	154,000.00			
SERVICE CONSOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2180	1204253	(1.000)	460,000.00000	460,000.00			
SERVICE CONSOLE PIPING ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
2190	1204254	12.000	72,000.00000	864,000.00			
CLEANING CABINET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2200	1208931	50.000	225.00000	11,250.00			
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
2210	1208932	200.000	225.00000	45,000.00			
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
2220	1210101	1,320.000	1.00000	1,320.00			
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.					
2230	1210102	25,230.000	1.00000	25,230.00			
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.					
2240	1210103	2,660.000	2.00000	5,320.00			
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.					
2250	1210105	50.000	13.00000	650.00			
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.					
2260	1210106	400.000	6.50000	2,600.00			
12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.					
2270	1301027	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
ABOVE GROUND BACKFLOW ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2280	1301080	1,450.000	50.00000	72,500.00			
4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
2290	1301082	2,100.000	60.00000	126,000.00			
8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
2300	1301084	220.000	130.00000	28,600.00			
12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
2310	1302002	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00			
4" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2320	1302004	4.000	6,000.00000	24,000.00			
8" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2330	1302047	20.000	650.00000	13,000.00			
RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2340	1302120	2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00			
4" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2350	1302122	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00			
8" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2360	1302124	3.000	16,000.00000	48,000.00			
12" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2370	1302203	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00			
4" X 4" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2380	1302206	3.000	6,000.00000	18,000.00			
8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2390	1302207	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00			
8" X 4" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2400 1302217 12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	8,500.00000	25,500.00				
2410 1303195 REMOVE HYDRANT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	500.00000	3,000.00				
2420 1303204 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	7.000 ea.	11,000.00000	77,000.00				
2430 1304014 SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
2440 1304066 REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	3,100.000 l.f.	50.00000	155,000.00				
2450 1304083 POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT OF PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	3,800.000 l.f.	0.50000	1,900.00				
2460 1400101 6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	1,350.000 l.f.	75.00000	101,250.00				
2470 1400103 10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	1,050.000 l.f.	30.00000	31,500.00				
2480 1400117 4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 l.f.	60.00000	1,200.00				
2490 1400130 2" HDPE FORCE MAIN (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	260.000 l.f.	50.00000	13,000.00				
2500 1401947 REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	1,400.000 l.f.	45.00000	63,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2510	1403001	6.000	8,000.00000	48,000.00			
	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2520	1403002	6.000	10,000.00000	60,000.00			
	MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2530	1403008	22.000	11,000.00000	242,000.00			
	MANHOLE-TYPE 1 (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2540	1403009	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00			
	MANHOLE-TYPE 2 (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2550	1403011	13.000	8,000.00000	104,000.00			
	DROP MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2560	1403058	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00			
	GRINDER PUMP AND ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2570	1403517	4.000	20,000.00000	80,000.00			
	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2580	1405075	2,970.000	4.50000	13,365.00			
	TELEVISION PIPE LINE INSPECTION (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
2590	1408802	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00			
	ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
2600	1504010	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00			
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
2601	0716000	41,250.000	3.50000	144,375.00			
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Walsh-RCC JV					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2602 0717000	600.000	1.00000	600.00				
EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE	s.f.						
2640 0728008	150.000	110.00000	16,500.00				
3/8" CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
2650 0602052	1,300.000	28.00000	36,400.00				
WELDED WIRE FABRIC - EPOXY COATED ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
Section Totals:			\$55,122,155.00				
Contract Totals			\$55,122,155.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum